superstructures  built thereupon in  good  and
              satisfactory condition."
              (b)   Delete  Prayer,  (b) and  in  its  place
              substitute the following :
              "That the defendants do pay the plaintiffs the
              sum of Rs. 12,000 (twelve thousand) per  month
              as mesne profits for use and occupation of the
              buildings  and superstructures built upon  the
              demised   premises   from  4-8-1968   "   till
              possession is handed over to the plaintiffs."